NEW SCHOOL TENTATIVE FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JUNE6, 2022

Preschool Full Time \$1900/month
Preschool 9-1 \$1150/month
Two Year Olds, Full Time \$1950/month
Two Year Olds, 9-1 \$1200/month

Summer Preschool or Twos Full Time \$3800/summer (9 weeks) Summer Preschool or Twos 9-1 \$2300/summer (9 weeks)

After-school Kindergarten or TK \$700/month After-school Grade 1 and up \$500/month

After-schoolers holiday care, full day \$35/day paid in advance (otherwise \$45)

School-Age (5-7 years) Summer Camp to be determined: Coming soon!

Additional hours \$14/hour

If your child attends 9-1, any extra hours before 9 and after 1 are charged at \$14 per hour.

Diaper Charge \$40 Yearly Activity/Materials Fee (all students) \$200

Clean-up Deposit Fee (see below) \$200 or \$100

Snack fee (pay in lieu of contributing) \$25/month, add to tuition

Monthly fees are based on a yearly tuition, divided into equal payments. The same fee is paid each month regardless of the total number of days in session. This includes June. Payments are due the 15th of the month. Payments more than two weeks late may incur a late fee.

Full Time tuition fees include all one-day holidays and spring vacation week.

Part Time program fees do not include care during spring break week. Care is available at the hourly rate.

After-school fees cover children on regular school days from the time they enter in the afternoon until 5:30.

Care during school holidays is not included in these fees. Care on school holidays will be charged a flat rate of \$35/day if paid in advance or \$45/day if paid later.

<u>Pick-up time is 5:30 PM.</u> If you are late --after 6--you will be charged a late fee of \$10 for each 15 minutes or part thereof, paid directly to the worker who stays late.

<u>Pick-up time for part-time preschool is 1 PM sharp.</u> If you leave your child after 1 you pay \$14 per hour for extra time.

Fees are paid on the 15th of the month unless other specific arrangements have been made. Families will not be billed. If fees are not received by the end of the month and we need to bill you, you will be charged a \$10 late payment fee.

Failure to sign your child $\underline{\text{in or out}}$ results in the requirement that you return to sign, plus a warning the first time and fee of \$25 for any incident after that.

Other obligations: Each preschool family participates in two clean-ups (one for after-school families) per year, or pays a fee of \$100 per clean-up. Each time a family participates in a clean-up, \$100 of the Clean-up Deposit Fee (see above) will be refunded or credited to their account. Each family also helps in at least two fund-raisers or pays a buyout fee of \$150.

**30 days notice is required for withdrawal; otherwise 1 month's regular fee will be charged.

Fees are subject to change with 30 days notice.